

Sessions Case No. 83/2023

CIS Registration No. 83/2023 CNR No. WBND05-000458-2023

J. O. Code - WB00728

Order no. 21

Dated: 21.05.2025

The sole accused person on CB is present by filing hazira.
Ld. PP as well as Ld. Defence counsel both are present.
Today is fixed for evidence. No witness is present today.
Ld. Advocate for the accused files a petition praying for time
on the ground stated therein, which is considered and allowed.

To **30.06.2025** for evidence of I.O.

Sd/-
(Debabrata Kundu)
Additional Sessions Judge
Nabadwip, Nadia